
Renewable Energy Data Request 
July 25, 2008 

 
At today's technical meeting on renewable energy data submitted by parties, team leaders were identified 
to coordinate further refinement of the data and to attempt to reach consensus on the data specific to 
each renewable resource identified. 
  
If you have information on a specific renewable resource, whether you have already submitted data or 
not, please contact the following team leaders: 
  
Solar & Photoelectrochemical: Bob Reedy - reedy@fsec.ucf.edu 
  
Biomass: Sean Stafford - sean.stafford@ssd.com 
  
Municipal Solid Waste: Joe Treshler - jtreshler@covantaenergy.com 
  
Waste Heat: Rich Zambo - richzambo@aol.com 
  
Geothermal & Hydrogen: Bill Ashburn - wrashburn@tecoenergy.com 
  
Ocean & Wind: Henrietta McBee - Henrietta.G.McBee@fpl.com 
  
Hydroelectric: Susan Clark - sclark@radeylaw.com 
  
  
The attached Excel spreadsheet should be used to submit additional data, or corrections to what was 
previously submitted. 
  
Team leaders should forward spreadsheets on their renewable resource(s) to Karen Webb: 
kwwebb@psc.state.fl.us by 5:00 p.m. Monday, August 11, 2008. 
  
If you have any questions on data or the spreadsheets, contact: Phillip Ellis: pellis@psc.state.fl.us or 
Kathy Lewis: klewis@psc.state.fl.us. 
  
  
A technical meeting will be held at 9:30 a.m., Friday, August 15, 2008 in room 140 of the Betty Easley 
Conference Center to discuss the data submitted. 
  
If you are unable to attend, you may monitor and participate via conference call:  
  
Dial-in Number: 1-888-808-6959 
  
Conference Code: 4136177# 
  
If you have questions on the meeting, contact Karen Webb: kwwebb@psc.state.fl.us 
  
  
Good night and good luck, 
Mark Futrell 
Florida Public Service Commission 
(850) 413-6692 


